
60m · Men · Senior · Final · Group A (of 3) 11/10/2025, 14:10 · Wind: +2.5
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 2 Luke Jarvis (2008) NZL PRAM 323 7.04
2 3 Oliver Krijnen (2004) NZL Mana AC 327 7.06
3 5 Troy Waldrom (2009) NZL LHTA 378 7.09
3 6 Tyrone Trego (2004) NZL Mana AC 367 7.09
5 7 Ethan Calder-Cass (2002) NZL PRAM 292 7.13
6 4 Max Lewer (2008) NZL Mana AC 331 7.39
7 8 Zaiden LJ Filemu (2011) NZL Scots College 307 7.52
8 9 Diego Godínez (1997) MEX 183 7.82

60m · Men · Senior · Final · Group B (of 3) 11/10/2025, 14:10 · Wind: -0.7
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 James Savage (2008) NZL PRAM 354 7.43 PB
2 8 Alex Howell (2009) NZL UHAC 318 7.74 PB
3 7 Max Reeves (2012) NZL LHTA 350 8.09 PB
4 6 Karsen Charles Muliipu (2012) AUS Scots College 343 8.10 SB
5 9 James Wallace (2011) NZL UHAC 382 8.32 PB
6 4 Ollie Tipping (2011) NZL WHAC 364 8.54 PB
7 3 Caleb Wallace (2012) NZL UHAC 380 8.75 PB
8 2 Joseph Gideon Du Toit (2009) NZL UHAC 302 8.76 PB

60m · Men · Senior · Final · Group C (of 3) 11/10/2025, 14:10 · Wind: -0.5
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 Philip Broughton (1979) NZL UHAC 290 8.84 PB
2 6 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL RCKI 353 8.94 PB
3 3 Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL RCKI 321 9.21 SB
4 4 Albert O'Brien (F20, T20) (2010) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 344 9.65 PB
5 7 Graham Mcphail (1967) NZL RCKI 201 10.16 PB

2 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL UHAC 355 DNS

60m · Women · Senior · Final · Group A (of 2) 11/10/2025, 14:00 · Wind: -2.3
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Anzelle Gouws (2009) NZL Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 312 8.26 PB
2 6 Daisy Goodman (2009) NZL PRAM 310 8.41 PB
3 8 Janiva Koreti Faafia (2012) NZL TTAH 304 8.47 PB
4 7 Nokutenda Kelly Mapendere (2007) ZI… LHTA 332 8.97 =PB

4 Keira-El Bryana Curtis (2012) NZL TTAH 298 DNS
5 Monica Alofa Paese (2011) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 347 DNS

60m · Women · Senior · Final · Group B (of 2) 11/10/2025, 14:00 · Wind: -3.3
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 6 Kacey McCully (2009) NZL 335 8.79 PB
2 5 Harrie Whyte (2012) NZL 385 8.99 PB
3 3 Brooke Forster (2011) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 308 9.30 PB
4 8 Sarah Aldridge (2010) NZL AWAI 159 10.99 PB
5 7 Melanie Calder (1979) NZL PRAM 291 11.19 PB

4 Alexia Langford (2013) NZL 329 DNS

100m · Men · Senior · Final · Group A (of 3) 11/10/2025, 14:55 · Wind: -1.8
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Luke Jarvis (2008) NZL PRAM 323 11.16
2 5 Ethan Calder-Cass (2002) NZL PRAM 292 11.18
2 7 Tyrone Trego (2004) NZL Mana AC 367 11.18 SB
4 4 Oliver Krijnen (2004) NZL Mana AC 327 11.30
5 2 Gyan Mark Wilson (2010) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 389 11.69 SB
6 8 Zaiden LJ Filemu (2011) NZL Scots College 307 11.84
7 6 Saravee Sos (1991) NZL New Zealand Athletics 356 11.97

100m · Men · Senior · Final · Group B (of 3) 11/10/2025, 14:55 · Wind: +2.4
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 2 James Savage (2008) NZL PRAM 354 11.33
2 4 Alex Howell (2009) NZL UHAC 318 11.80
3 5 Connor Bowen (2011) NZL LHTA 288 11.85
4 3 Max Reeves (2012) NZL LHTA 350 12.37
5 6 Karsen Charles Muliipu (2012) AUS Scots College 343 12.46



6 7 Lewis David Henderson (2010) NZL Hutt International Boys' School 315 12.62
7 8 Leo Paulo Powdrell (2008) NZL RCKI 349 12.80
8 9 Henry Lloyd McAuley (2011) NZL Hutt International Boys' School 334 13.53

100m · Men · Senior · Final · Group C (of 3) 11/10/2025, 14:55 · Wind: -2.4
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 6 Rakhitha Gardiyawasam (2011) NZL Mana AC 309 12.17
2 9 Diego Godínez (1997) MEX 183 12.34 SB
3 2 Alexander Kutt (F20, T20) (2004) NZL RCKI 328 12.42
4 7 Emerson Willard (1974) NZL Wellington Masters 386 12.93
5 5 Philip Broughton (1979) NZL UHAC 290 13.98 PB
6 8 Jeremy Rodger (1979) NZL RCKI 353 14.27 PB
7 3 Albert O'Brien (F20, T20) (2010) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 344 15.88 PB

4 Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL RCKI 321 DNS

100m · Women · Senior · Final · Group A (of 2) 11/10/2025, 14:45 · Wind: -1.5
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 3 Aleksandra Domanski (2006) NZL RCKI 300 12.67
2 8 Daisy Goodman (2009) NZL PRAM 310 13.41
3 5 Janiva Koreti Faafia (2012) NZL TTAH 304 13.52
4 7 Harrie Whyte (2012) NZL 385 14.22 PB

4 Monica Alofa Paese (2011) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 347 DNS
6 Keira-El Bryana Curtis (2012) NZL TTAH 298 DNS

100m · Women · Senior · Final · Group B (of 2) 11/10/2025, 14:45 · Wind: +2.5
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 7 Kacey McCully (2009) NZL 335 13.58
2 3 Nokutenda Kelly Mapendere (2007) ZI… LHTA 332 13.79
3 4 Brooke Forster (2011) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 308 14.22
4 6 Alexia Langford (2013) NZL 329 14.76
5 8 Sarah Aldridge (2010) NZL AWAI 159 18.20

5 Elyse Tye (2013) NZL LHTA 368 DNS

300m · Men · Senior · Final · Group A (of 2) 11/10/2025, 15:40
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 7 Ethan Calder-Cass (2002) NZL PRAM 292 36.28 SB
2 4 Luke Jarvis (2008) NZL PRAM 323 36.92 PB
3 8 Owen Westerhout (1989) NED AV Trias 383 37.29 SB
4 5 Troy Waldrom (2009) NZL LHTA 378 37.51 SB
5 3 Gyan Mark Wilson (2010) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 389 37.79 PB
6 6 Blake Miscall (2008) NZL Mana AC 340 37.87 PB
7 2 Asher Robertson (2008) NZL NZSSAA Classics Tour 352 38.11 PB

300m · Men · Senior · Final · Group B (of 2) 11/10/2025, 15:40
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 Saravee Sos (1991) NZL New Zealand Athletics 356 38.29
2 8 Connor Bowen (2011) NZL LHTA 288 38.66 SB
3 2 Alexander Kutt (F20, T20) (2004) NZL RCKI 328 40.62 PB
4 4 James Wallace (2011) NZL UHAC 382 42.56 PB
5 6 James Tipping (1979) NZL Wellington Masters 363 43.59 PB
6 7 Craig Wallace (1978) NZL UHAC 381 53.53 PB

3 Andrew Taputoro (1986) NZL HGTA 361 DNS

300m · Women · Senior · Final · Group A (of 2) 11/10/2025, 15:30
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 4 Sacha Kilmister (2008) NZL Mana AC 326 41.91 PB
2 6 Anzelle Gouws (2009) NZL Wairarapa Track and Field Inc 312 43.15 PB
3 5 Janiva Koreti Faafia (2012) NZL TTAH 304 44.66 PB

3 Daisy Goodman (2009) NZL PRAM 310 DNS

300m · Women · Senior · Final · Group B (of 2) 11/10/2025, 15:30
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 6 Harrie Whyte (2012) NZL 385 46.87 PB
2 5 Elyse Tye (2013) NZL LHTA 368 48.05 PB
3 4 Alexia Langford (2013) NZL 329 52.20 PB
4 3 Alesha Wallace (1980) NZL UHAC 379 1:06.31 PB



600m · Men · Senior · Final · Group A (of 2) 11/10/2025, 15:20
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 8 Jag Willers (2007) NZL NZSSAA Classics Tour 387 1:22.58 SB
2 2 Guy Lester (2009) NZL WHAC 330 1:27.14 PB
3 1 Matthew Meiklejohn (2011) NZL UHAC 338 1:28.53 PB
4 5 Jacob Rice (2010) NZL WHAC 351 1:34.10 PB
5 6 James Wallace (2011) NZL UHAC 382 1:37.82 PB
6 3 Roman Summerville-Murray (2010) N… UHAC 360 1:42.75 PB
7 7 Micah Berendsen (2010) NZL UHAC 286 1:45.08 PB
8 4 Anthony Richard Hughes (1976) NZL UHAC 319 2:01.88 PB

600m · Men · Senior · Final · Group B (of 2) 11/10/2025, 15:20
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 5 Harry Barton (2011) NZL WHAC 285 1:37.50 PB
2 2 Ollie Tipping (2011) NZL WHAC 364 1:38.95 PB
3 3 Lucas Kendrick (2011) NZL WHAC 325 1:40.90 PB
4 6 Daylin Wynford (2011) NZL Mana AC 392 1:42.65 PB
5 1 Hudson Thom (2012) NZL HTVH 362 1:44.81 PB
6 4 Caleb Wallace (2012) NZL UHAC 380 1:47.86 PB
7 8 Craig Wallace (1978) NZL UHAC 381 2:12.05 PB

7 Joseph Gideon Du Toit (2009) NZL UHAC 302 DNS

600m · Women · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 15:10
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 2 Zoe Hilton (2010) NZL UHAC 316 2:01.65 PB
2 1 Alesha Wallace (1980) NZL UHAC 379 2:36.72 PB

1000m · Men · Senior · Final · Group A (of 2) 11/10/2025, 16:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Jag Willers (2007) NZL NZSSAA Classics Tour 387 2:37.77
2 Matthew Meiklejohn (2011) NZL UHAC 338 2:41.94 PB
3 Bernard Stallard (2008) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 357 2:45.51 PB
4 Hugo Campion (2009) NZL 293 2:48.47 PB
5 Guy Lester (2009) NZL WHAC 330 2:51.93 PB
6 Finn Joseph Molloy (2001) IRL HCYU 342 2:53.51
7 Waldrom Bair (2010) NZL UHAC 283 2:55.96 PB
8 Paul Campbell Evans (1976) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 303 3:03.01 PB
9 Jamie White (1984) NZL WSCO 384 3:03.98 SB
10 Shaun Brannigan (1988) NZL WHAC 289 3:14.61 PB
11 Philip Broughton (1979) NZL UHAC 290 3:15.85 PB
12 Regan Stallard (1982) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 358 3:30.38 PB
13 Anthony Richard Hughes (1976) NZL UHAC 319 3:38.55 PB
14 Matt McNeil (1972) NZL 337 3:43.35 SB

Tom Quintin Pescini (2009) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 348 DNS

1000m · Men · Senior · Final · Group B (of 2) 11/10/2025, 16:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Cam Starr (2010) NZL St Patrick's College (Silverstre… 359 2:51.11 PB
2 Charlie Hobbs (2010) NZL UHAC 317 2:52.69 PB
3 Jacob Rice (2010) NZL WHAC 351 2:52.74 PB
4 Sebastian Campion (2010) NZL WHAC 294 2:54.83 PB
5 Reuben Hayne (2011) NZL LHTA 314 2:56.17 PB
6 Ollie Tipping (2011) NZL WHAC 364 3:05.01 PB
7 Joseph Gideon Du Toit (2009) NZL UHAC 302 3:05.39 PB
8 Harry Barton (2011) NZL WHAC 285 3:06.52 PB
9 Lucas Kendrick (2011) NZL WHAC 325 3:06.89 PB
10 Micah Berendsen (2010) NZL UHAC 286 3:07.86 PB
11 Hudson Thom (2012) NZL HTVH 362 3:10.82 PB
12 Zac Milne (1999) NZL VICU 339 3:22.64 SB
13 Austin Sewell (2010) NZL TRNH 3:27.56 PB

Daylin Wynford (2011) NZL Mana AC 392 DNS
Ovin Angammana (2012) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 282 DNS

1000m · Women · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 15:50
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Issy de Hair (2008) NZL Mana AC 393 3:07.44 PB



2 Juliet Moorhead (2009) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 394 3:12.14 PB
3 Brooke Martin (2012) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 333 3:19.23 PB
4 Zoe Hilton (2010) NZL UHAC 316 3:19.32 PB

Madison Wos (2009) NZL UHAC 391 DNS

High Jump · Men · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 15:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Mylo Guthrie-Thiel (2007) NZL UHAC 313 1.90
2 Aphiwe 12 Mlambo (2006) RSA 341 1.65 PB
3 Lebron Jordan Cosgrave (2008) NZL WLGA 297 1.60 SB

James Wallace (2011) NZL UHAC 382 DNS

Attempts · High Jump · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

1 Mylo Guthrie-Thiel (2007) NZL
1.55 / - 1.60 / - 1.65 / o 1.70 / - 1.76 / o 1.80 / o
1.85 / o 1.90 / xxo 1.93 / xxx

2 Aphiwe 12 Mlambo (2006) RSA 1.55 / o 1.60 / o 1.65 / o 1.70 / xxx
3 Lebron Jordan Cosgrave (2008) NZL 1.55 / o 1.60 / xxo 1.65 / xxx

High Jump · Women · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 15:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Ruby Tourelle (2010) NZL UHAC 366 1.65 SB
2 Willow Gouge (2009) NZL 311 1.45 PB
3 Bianca Cornell (2010) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 296 1.25 PB

Attempts · High Jump · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts

1 Ruby Tourelle (2010) NZL
1.10 / - 1.15 / - 1.20 / - 1.25 / - 1.30 / - 1.35 / -
1.40 / - 1.45 / - 1.50 / - 1.55 / o 1.60 / o 1.65 / xo
1.70 / xxx

2 Willow Gouge (2009) NZL
1.10 / - 1.15 / - 1.20 / o 1.25 / o 1.30 / o 1.35 / o
1.40 / xo 1.45 / xo 1.50 / xxx

3 Bianca Cornell (2010) NZL 1.10 / o 1.15 / - 1.20 / o 1.25 / xxo 1.30 / xxx

Long Jump · Men · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Asher Robertson (2008) NZL NZSSAA Classics Tour 352 6.65 +0.3
2 Aphiwe 12 Mlambo (2006) RSA 341 5.40 PB -1.6
3 Reuben Hayne (2011) NZL LHTA 314 5.02 PB +0.0
4 Lewis David Henderson (2010) NZL Hutt International Boys' School 315 4.93 PB -2.7
5 Caleb Wallace (2012) NZL UHAC 380 4.92 PB -2.2
6 James Wallace (2011) NZL UHAC 382 4.74 PB -0.2
7 Remy Boswell (2010) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 287 4.74 SB -0.9
8 Henry Lloyd McAuley (2011) NZL Hutt International Boys' School 334 3.71 PB +0.5

Albert O'Brien (F20, T20) (2010) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 344 DNS

Attempts · Long Jump · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Asher Robertson (2008) NZL 6.65 / +0.3 6.56 / -0.2 - 6.42 / +1.3 -
2 Aphiwe 12 Mlambo (2006) RSA 4.67 / -3.3 5.40 / -1.6 5.01 / +3.8 5.21 / -0.7 5.08 / -3.6
3 Reuben Hayne (2011) NZL 4.28 / +0.9 5.02 / +0.0 4.89 / -1.4 4.72 / -2.4 3.82 / +1.9
4 Lewis David Henderson (2010) NZL 4.93 / -2.7 4.13 / +0.6 4.74 / -1.4 4.46 / -0.2 -
5 Caleb Wallace (2012) NZL - 4.92 / -2.2 4.53 / +0.9 4.41 / +2.4 x / -2.8
6 James Wallace (2011) NZL - 4.71 / +1.4 4.74 / -0.2 4.56 / -2.0 4.58 / +0.0
7 Remy Boswell (2010) NZL x / +1.0 4.74 / -0.9 x / +0.3 x / -1.2 x / +3.3
8 Henry Lloyd McAuley (2011) NZL 3.36 / -1.8 3.49 / -0.1 0.36 / -0.1 3.71 / +0.5 -

Albert O'Brien (F20, T20) (2010) NZL

Long Jump · Women · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result Wind
1 Kacey McCully (2009) NZL 335 4.65 PB -1.7
2 Elyse Tye (2013) NZL LHTA 368 4.19 +1.7
3 Janiva Koreti Faafia (2012) NZL TTAH 304 4.06 -0.1
4 Harrie Whyte (2012) NZL 385 3.67 PB +1.6
5 Melanie Calder (1979) NZL PRAM 291 3.30 PB +0.2
6 Sarah Aldridge (2010) NZL AWAI 159 2.63 PB -0.9

Attempts · Long Jump · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts



1 Kacey McCully (2009) NZL 4.48 / -0.8 4.49 / +0.3 4.61 / -0.9 4.65 / -1.7 4.04 / -0.7
2 Elyse Tye (2013) NZL 3.86 / -0.1 4.04 / -1.3 4.13 / +1.0 4.19 / +1.7 3.94 / -2.4
3 Janiva Koreti Faafia (2012) NZL 3.94 / +1.5 4.00 / -1.0 3.91 / -1.9 - 4.06 / -0.1
4 Harrie Whyte (2012) NZL x / -0.3 3.67 / +1.6 3.56 / -3.4 - x / -1.2
5 Melanie Calder (1979) NZL 3.30 / +0.2 3.10 / -1.1 3.13 / +1.0 3.24 / -0.6 3.04 / -3.6
6 Sarah Aldridge (2010) NZL 2.63 / -0.9 2.51 / -0.4 2.15 / +3.5 - -

Shot Put (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Brendan Miller NZL 200 7.20 PB
2 Regan Samasoni Uili (1983) NZL 373 6.72 PB
3 Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL RCKI 321 6.69 SB

Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL UHAC 346
Radley Uili (1974) NZL 372
Sika Uili (2008) NZL UHAC 375
Avy Uili (2011) NZL UHAC 370
Oliver Krijnen (2004) NZL Mana AC 327
Giovanni Cusin-Tavite (2011) NZL UHAC 299
Phil Onesemo (1974) NZL 345
Peter Jack (1946) NZL RCKI 322
Graham Cook (1944) NZL RCKI 295
Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL UHAC 355

Attempts · Shot Put (7.26kg) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Brendan Miller NZL 6.88 7.20 6.49 6.62 7.08
2 Regan Samasoni Uili (1983) NZL 6.72 6.44 6.57 6.15 6.50
3 Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL 6.40 6.69 5.89 5.69 6.09

Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL
Radley Uili (1974) NZL
Sika Uili (2008) NZL
Avy Uili (2011) NZL
Oliver Krijnen (2004) NZL
Giovanni Cusin-Tavite (2011) NZL
Phil Onesemo (1974) NZL
Peter Jack (1946) NZL
Graham Cook (1944) NZL
Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL

Shot Put (4kg) · Men · M70 · Final 11/10/2025, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Peter Jack (1946) NZL RCKI 322 3.90

Attempts · Shot Put (4kg) · Men · M70 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Peter Jack (1946) NZL 3.56 x 3.52 3.90 3.48

Shot Put (3kg) · Men · M80 · Final 11/10/2025, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL RCKI 295 6.32

Attempts · Shot Put (3kg) · Men · M80 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL 5.98 6.32 6.17 6.08 6.28

M18, M16 M60-69 Shot Put (5kg) · Boys · U18 · Final 11/10/2025, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Kace Fata Tolai (2008) NZL KARO 305 15.46 PB
2 Sika Uili (2008) NZL UHAC 375 10.87 PB
3 Giovanni Cusin-Tavite (2011) NZL UHAC 299 9.41
4 Graham Mcphail (1967) NZL RCKI 201 8.85 PB
5 Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL UHAC 346 8.62 PB
6 Avy Uili (2011) NZL UHAC 370 8.19 PB

Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL UHAC 355 DNS

Attempts · M18, M16 M60-69 Shot Put (5kg) · Boys · U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Kace Fata Tolai (2008) NZL x x 15.46 x x
2 Sika Uili (2008) NZL 9.79 x 10.87 x 10.14



3 Giovanni Cusin-Tavite (2011) NZL 9.25 9.41 x 8.59 7.77
4 Graham Mcphail (1967) NZL 8.85 x x 8.34 8.48
5 Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL 8.19 x 8.18 8.62 8.23
6 Avy Uili (2011) NZL x 7.21 8.19 7.79 x

Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL

M20 M50-59 Shot Put (6kg) · Men · U20 · Final 11/10/2025, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Phil Onesemo (1974) NZL 345 9.67 PB

Radley Uili (1974) NZL 372 DNS

Attempts · M20 M50-59 Shot Put (6kg) · Men · U20 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Phil Onesemo (1974) NZL 9.67 9.57 9.12 9.41 9.06

Radley Uili (1974) NZL

Shot Put (3kg) · Girls · U18 · Final 11/10/2025, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Irae Uili (2010) NZL UHAC 371 9.42 PB
2 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL AWAI 284 8.02 PB
3 Sarah Aldridge (2010) NZL AWAI 159 5.73 PB
4 Roanna Uili (1973) NZL 374 5.46 PB

Fern Waldrom (2011) NZL UHAC 376 DNS
Keira-El Bryana Curtis (2012) NZL TTAH 298 DNS

Attempts · Shot Put (3kg) · Girls · U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Irae Uili (2010) NZL 8.00 8.48 6.82 x 9.42
2 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL 7.98 8.02 7.66 7.54 7.60
3 Sarah Aldridge (2010) NZL x 5.21 5.73 5.44 5.66
4 Roanna Uili (1973) NZL 4.74 5.46 4.57 5.04 5.33

Fern Waldrom (2011) NZL
Keira-El Bryana Curtis (2012) NZL

Shot Put (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 14:00
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Jennifer Ferguson (1982) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 306 7.15 PB

Fern Waldrom (2011) NZL UHAC 376 DNS
Roanna Uili (1973) NZL 374 DNS
Isabel To’ia (2007) NZL UHAC 365 DNS
Irae Uili (2010) NZL UHAC 371 DNS
Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL AWAI 284 DNS
Keira-El Bryana Curtis (2012) NZL TTAH 298 DNS

Attempts · Shot Put (4kg) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Jennifer Ferguson (1982) NZL 6.54 6.63 6.64 6.78 7.15

Fern Waldrom (2011) NZL
Roanna Uili (1973) NZL
Isabel To’ia (2007) NZL
Irae Uili (2010) NZL
Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL
Keira-El Bryana Curtis (2012) NZL

Discus Throw (1.5kg) · Boys · U18 · Final 11/10/2025, 15:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Kace Fata Tolai (2008) NZL KARO 305 42.78
2 Asher Robertson (2008) NZL NZSSAA Classics Tour 352 29.76 PB
3 Sika Uili (2008) NZL UHAC 375 25.15 PB

Attempts · Discus Throw (1.5kg) · Boys · U18 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Kace Fata Tolai (2008) NZL 42.78 x 34.42 42.00 36.72
2 Asher Robertson (2008) NZL 28.30 29.76 29.06 29.11 25.47
3 Sika Uili (2008) NZL 25.15 x x x x

Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 15:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Phil Onesemo (1974) NZL 345 27.28 PB



2 Regan Samasoni Uili (1983) NZL 373 20.79 PB
3 Graham Mcphail (1967) NZL RCKI 201 20.48 PB
4 Brendan Miller NZL 200 17.28 PB

Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL RCKI 321 DNS
Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL UHAC 346 DNS
Radley Uili (1974) NZL 372 DNS
Sika Uili (2008) NZL UHAC 375 DNS

Attempts · Discus Throw (2kg) · Men · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Phil Onesemo (1974) NZL 27.28 x 25.44 -
2 Regan Samasoni Uili (1983) NZL x 20.25 20.79 20.33
3 Graham Mcphail (1967) NZL x 20.48 - -
4 Brendan Miller NZL 17.27 17.28 - -

Aneurin Hunt (1997) NZL
Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL
Radley Uili (1974) NZL
Sika Uili (2008) NZL

Discus Throw (1kg) · Men · M60 · Final 11/10/2025, 15:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL RCKI 295 13.40
2 Peter Jack (1946) NZL RCKI 322 7.94

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Men · M60 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Graham Cook (1944) NZL 13.40 12.17 - - -
2 Peter Jack (1946) NZL 7.94 7.34 - - -

M16 1.25kg Discus Throw (1kg) · Boys · U16 · Final 11/10/2025, 15:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL UHAC 355 40.44 PB
2 Kade Waldrom (2011) NZL LHTA 377 37.41 PB
3 Giovanni Cusin-Tavite (2011) NZL UHAC 299 33.32 PB
4 Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL UHAC 346 29.15 PB
5 Avy Uili (2011) NZL UHAC 370 26.05 PB

Attempts · M16 1.25kg Discus Throw (1kg) · Boys · U16 · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Conor Sharkey (2010) NZL 38.75 35.06 34.45 40.44 x
2 Kade Waldrom (2011) NZL 35.95 31.96 34.34 x 37.41
3 Giovanni Cusin-Tavite (2011) NZL 29.47 28.54 30.84 33.32 32.30
4 Taitum Onesemo (2011) NZL 20.97 21.13 21.47 x 29.15
5 Avy Uili (2011) NZL x x 23.80 26.05 x

Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 15:15
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Isla Hughes (2008) NZL LHTA 320 29.43 PB
2 Irae Uili (2010) NZL UHAC 371 25.23 PB
3 Kelsey Tye (2011) NZL LHTA 369 24.98 PB
4 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL AWAI 284 20.91
5 Jennifer Ferguson (1982) NZL Olympic Harriers & Athletics … 306 18.24 PB
6 Fern Waldrom (2011) NZL UHAC 376 16.07 PB
7 Sarah Aldridge (2010) NZL AWAI 159 13.84 PB
8 Roanna Uili (1973) NZL 374 13.51 PB

Isabel To’ia (2007) NZL UHAC 365 DNS
Keira-El Bryana Curtis (2012) NZL TTAH 298 DNS

Attempts · Discus Throw (1kg) · Women · Senior · Final
Place Athlete Attempts
1 Isla Hughes (2008) NZL 29.20 24.70 x 25.16 29.43
2 Irae Uili (2010) NZL x x x 25.23 24.71
3 Kelsey Tye (2011) NZL 20.32 x 24.98 21.52 20.16
4 Theresa Maree Bartlett (1969) NZL 19.34 19.16 20.58 20.91 19.23
5 Jennifer Ferguson (1982) NZL x 17.68 x x 18.24
6 Fern Waldrom (2011) NZL 16.07 15.96 15.20 15.91 x
7 Sarah Aldridge (2010) NZL x 13.84 12.76 x x
8 Roanna Uili (1973) NZL 11.11 13.51 11.70 12.94 13.00

Isabel To’ia (2007) NZL



Keira-El Bryana Curtis (2012) NZL

2000m Race Walk · Mixed · Senior · Final 11/10/2025, 14:20
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Daniel du Toit (2003) NZL TRNH 301 9:07.43 PB
2 Clive McGovern (1950) NZL TRNH 336 12:32.22 PB
3 Helen Willis (1962) NZL WSCO 388 13:56.47 PB
4 Jacqueline Wilson (1946) NZL TRNH 390 14:22.59 PB
5 Bob Gardner (1954) NZL WSCO 161 15:20.33 PB
6 Daphne Jones (1941) NZL WSCO 324 16:46.60 PB


